PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACUITY BRANDS, INC.	09/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	ONE LITHONIA WAY
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12637051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045414729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: kingalsbe@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT / KILPATRICK TOWNSEND
Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0023-863262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly M. Ingalsbe
Signature:	/Kimberly M. Ingalsbe/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page1.tif

502323843 REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0557

source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page2.tif source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page3.tif source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page4.tif source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page5.tif source=863262_Executed_Assignment_AcuityBrandsInc_to_ABLIPHoldingsLLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0558 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, ACUITY BRANDS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware

and having its principal place of business at 1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400, Atlanta,

Georgia 30309 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in provisional and nonprovisional applications for Letters Patent and granted

Letters Patent listed in attached Exhibits A-1 to A-15 (collectively the "Patent Properties");

and

WHEREAS, ABL IP HOLDING LLC, a limited liability company of the State

of Georgia and having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Convers, Georgia 30012

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Patent Properties, including the right to claim priority therefrom

under any applicable convention or treaty, the right to a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35

U.S.C. § 154(d) (Supp. V 1999), and all causes of action for infringement related thereto, in

and to the inventions therein set forth therein, and in and to any patent which may issue on

any application in the Patent Properties or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

reissue, renewal, or reexamination of any of the Patent Properties, and ASSIGNOR hereby

binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute

Assignment of Patent Properties Acuity Brands, Inc. (Assignor) ABL IP Holding LLC (Assignee)

US2000 10249247.1

PATENT

REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0559

without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the Patent Properties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be affixed, this 26th day of September, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

ACUITY BRANDS, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

}y:

Name: KEN Title: Exec

KENYON W. MU

Executive Vice President

Chief Administrative Officer

Assignment of Patent Properties Acuity Brands, Inc. (Assignor) ABL IP Holding LLC (Assignee) Page 2 of 5 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

2007, personally appeared KENYON W. MURPHY to me known personally, and who,

being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Executive Vice President and Chief

Administrative Officer of Acuity Brands, Inc., and that the seal affixed to the foregoing

instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and

sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said

KENYON W. MURPHY acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said

corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Anne M. Smith Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia My Commission Expires September 21, 2009

Assignment of Patent Properties Acuity Brands, Inc. (Assignor) ABL IP Holding LLC (Assignee) Page 3 of 5

US2000 10249247.1

ASSIGNEE:

ABL IP HOLDING LLC

[Corporate Seal]

y: _

Name:

BARRY R. GOLDMAN

Title:

Senior Vice President and General

Counsel

Assignment of Patent Properties Acuity Brands, Inc. (Assignor) ABL IP Holding LLC (Assignee) Page 4 of 5

US2000 10249247.1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer

oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 267-day of September

2007, personally appeared BARRY R. GOLDMAN to me known personally, and who,

being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President and General Counsel

of ABL IP HOLDING LLC, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the

official seal of said limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed and sealed

on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its officers, and said BARRY R.

GOLDMAN acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited

liability company.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Anne M. Smith Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia My Commission Expires September 21, 2009

Assignment of Patent Properties Acuity Brands, Inc. (Assignor) ABL IP Holding LLC (Assignee) Page 5 of 5

US2000 10249247.1

EXHIBIT A-6

ACUITY BRANDS, INC. PATENT PROPERTIES NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C.

Country	Serial No.	Patent No	Title
Canada	116715 (Design)		Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
China	200630123993.8 (Design)		Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
Europe	562012	000562012 (Design)	Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
Hong Kong	0601868.7M	0601868.7M (Design)	Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
Mexico	PA/F/2006/001346 (Design)		Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
United States of America	29/252,000		Volumetric Downlight Light Fixture
PCT	PCT/US2007/003954		Replacement Light Fixture and Lens Assembly for Same
United States of America	60/860,671		Replacement Light Fixture and Lens Assembly for Same
United States of America	11/706,467		Replacement Light Fixture and Lens Assembly For Same

(5200) 1831 1953

9 of 12

PATENT REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0564